

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 2016-0426 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 5/20/2016 In control: Committee on Performance and Asset Management

**On agenda:** 5/24/2016 **Final action:** 6/1/2016

Enactment date: 6/1/2016 Enactment #: 302

Effective date: 6/6/2016

Title: Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Chief & Director of the Department of Innovation &

Performance to enter into a grant agreement with the Ash Center for Democratic Governance and

Innovation at Harvard University to receive one fully funded Civic Analyst Fellow for one year.

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, GRANT(S)

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2016	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
6/1/2016	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
5/25/2016	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
5/24/2016	1	City Council	Waived under Rule 8	Pass
5/24/2016	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Chief & Director of the Department of Innovation & Performance to enter into a grant agreement with the Ash Center for Democratic Governance and Innovation at Harvard University to receive one fully funded Civic Analyst Fellow for one year.

**Whereas,** the Ash Center for Democratic Governance and Innovation at Harvard University has approved a grant to the City of Pittsburgh for one fully funded Civic Analyst Fellow for one year.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor and the Chief of Innovation and Performance are hereby authorized to enter into a Grant Agreement with Ash Center for Democratic Governance and Innovation to receive one fully funded Civic Analyst Fellow for one year. The Grant Agreement includes no funding.